

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)[Percentage BoQ](#)

Tender Inviting Authority:

Work Name : Urgent repairs and maintenance to the drain of flat and sewer line of NGO Quarters at College of Agriculture, Vellayani.

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl.No	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2.32 : Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	80.00	sqm	5.26	420.80	INR Four Hundred & Twenty and Paise Eighty Only
2	2.6.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil	43.00	cum	181.52	7805.36	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Six Only
3	50.6.1.1 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 40x20x20cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part 1 of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 20 cm and above in: CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	14.00	cum	5257.81	73609.34	INR Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirty Four Only
4	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	1.50	cum	6453.91	9680.87	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty and Paise Eighty Six Only

5	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.30	cum	7900.59	10270.77	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy and Paise Seventy Seven Only
6	5.1.2 : Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:1:1.5:3 (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	2.00	cum	8957.56	17915.12	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twelve Only
7	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars	100.00	kilogram	81.57	8157.00	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise One Hundred Only
8	13.7.2 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	60.00	sqm	308.71	18522.60	INR Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Sixty Only
9	13.7.1 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	20.00	sqm	326.86	6537.20	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Twenty Only
10	50.9.1.3 : Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). using good quality Vengai wood	0.45	cum	72003.83	32401.72	INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Seventy Two Only
11	50.9.4.3 : Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Paneling for paneled or paneled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick using good quality Vengai wood	18.00	sqm	1796.12	32330.16	INR Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty and Paise Sixteen Only
12	9.71.3 : Providing and fixing IS : 12817 marked stainless steel butt hinges (heavy weight) with stainless steel screws etc. complete:75x50x2.50 mm	40.00	no	67.30	2692.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Two Only

13	9.97.2 : Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised(anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws complete:250x10 mm	20.00	no	126.97	2539.40	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Only
14	50.9.15.1 : Supplying and fixing 200 mm Aluminium aldrop	10.00	no	171.35	1713.50	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Fifty Only
15	13.85.1 : Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content.With ready mixed pink or grey primer on wood work (hard and soft wood) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre	45.00	sqm	55.41	2493.45	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Forty Five Only
16	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	45.00	sqm	112.99	5084.55	INR Five Thousand & Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Five Only
17	14.72 : Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, upto seven story hight made with 40 mm dia. M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staricase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after. The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required location with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineer-in Charge. The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose. The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding. Note:- This item to be used for maintenance work judiciously, necessary deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to be done .	90.00	sqm	230.81	20772.90	INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Only

18	od1053/2017_2018 : Dismantling and removing MP pattern tiles over roofs including ridges,hips,valley sheets wind ties and bordering but excluding roof timber and stacking materials within a distance of 150 m.	500.00	per sqm	10.02	5010.00	INR Five Thousand &Ten Only
19	50.9.13.3 : Supplying and fixing Vengai wood wrought and put up for roof members including cost and conveyance of materials etc. complete.	0.23	cum	58179.25	13381.23	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Twenty Three Only
20	50.9.14.3 : Supplying and fixing Vengai wood reapers of size 50x25 mm with wire nails including cost and conveyance of materials etc. complete.	0.10	cum	67363.57	6871.08	INR Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Eight Only
21	od1054/2017_2018 : Roofing with Mangalore pattern tiles in all roof levels	870.00	per sqm	14.34	12475.80	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Eighty Only
22	od1055/2017_2018 : Supplying Mangalore tiles	300.00	each	14.15	4245.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five Only
23	od1056/2017_2018 : Supplying MP hip and ridge tiles.	10.00	each	25.49	254.90	INR Two Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Ninety Only
24	od1057/2017_2018 : Setting up 150 mm ridge and hip tile set in C M 1:12 etc. complete	240.00	per metre	12.68	3043.20	INR Three Thousand &Forty Three and Paise Twenty Only
25	50.18.9.18.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/Clips at 1.00 m spacing. This included jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 75 mm dia 4 Kfg/cm2 - External work - Exposed on wall	70.00	metre	207.43	14520.10	INR Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ten Only
26	50.18.9.21.6 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 75x75x75 mm dia Door Tee	18.00	no	103.77	1867.86	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Six Only
27	50.18.9.21.7 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 75 mm dia Vent cowl	6.00	no	83.83	502.98	INR Five Hundred & Two and Paise Ninety Eight Only

28	50.18.9.21.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 75 mm dia Bend	10.00	no	85.51	855.10	INR Eight Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Ten Only
29	50.18.9.10.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes includings jointing of pipes with one step pvc solvent cement, trenching , refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 150 mm dia 6 Kg/cm2	75.50	metre	822.65	62110.08	INR Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred & Ten and Paise Seven Only
30	50.18.9.9.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes includes joints of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in CHarge. 110 mm dia 4 Kg/cm2	113.00	metre	395.80	44725.40	INR Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Forty Only
31	50.18.9.22.1 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 110 mm dia Elbow	10.00	no	104.18	1041.80	INR One Thousand &Forty One and Paise Eighty Only
32	50.18.9.22.3 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement-110 mm dia Door Elbow	10.00	no	128.58	1285.80	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Eighty Only
33	50.18.9.22.5 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement 110x110x110 mm dia Tee	10.00	no	171.18	1711.80	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven and Paise Eighty Only
34	od1067/2017_2018 : Supplying and fixing CP gratings 100 mm	18.00	each	87.10	1567.80	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Only

35	od1065/2017_2018 : Engaging man mazdoor	15.00	no	616.04	9240.60	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Only	
36	od1066/2017_2018 : Engaging Carpenters for petty repair works to joineries	10.00	each	815.21	8152.10	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Ten Only	
Total in Figures						445809.36	INR Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirty Six Only
Quoted amont						445809.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					

Contractor

Executive Engineer